

Ram Lal & Another Vs. Pankaj Sethi

Civil Revision No. 208 of 2024

24.2.2025

Present: Mr.Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Dhruv Kuthiala, Advocate, vice Ms.Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Notice to the respondent, returnable on next date of hearing on taking steps within a week, be issued.

List on **29th May, 2025.**

Records be requisitioned.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

24th February, 2025
(Keshav)