

Ram Lal and another vs. Pankaj Sethi

Civil Revision No.208 of 2024

29.05.2025 Present: Mr.Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate, with
Ms.Sana Rana, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr.G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for the respondent.

Civil Revision No. 208 of 2024

Records stand received.

List for consideration on 02.07.2025.

CMP No.11718 of 2025

This application has been filed for placing on record certified copy of judgment of the Appellate Court dated 16.12.2024 pertaining to the adjacent shop owned by the petitioners-landlords.

Certified copy of the judgment is taken on record for consideration, subject to all just and legal exceptions as well as relevancy thereof.

Application is allowed and disposed of.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

May 29, 2025
(Purohit)