

Ram Lal & Anr. vs. Pankaj Sethi

Civil Revision No. 208 of 2024

11.03.2026

Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate,
with Mr. Abhishek and Ms. Tamana
Sharma, Advocates, for the petitioners.

Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Learned counsel for the parties pray for an
adjournment.

Prayer allowed.

List on **22.04.2026.**

11th March, 2026
(Anurag)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge