

Ram Lal & anr. Vs. Pankaj Sethi

CR No. 208 of 2024

22.4.2026 **Present:** Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate, with Mr.
Abhishek Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Praveen Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. G.R. Palsra,
Advocate, for the respondent.

List before the appropriate Bench.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

April 22, 2026
(Guleria)