

**Ram Lal and another vs. Pankaj Sethi
a/w connected matter**

**C.R. No.208 of 2024 a/w C.R. No.198 of
2024**

03.07.2026 Present: Mr.Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with
Ms.Tamanna, Advocate for the petitioners in
both petitions.

Mr. Jia Lal, Advocate vice Mr.G.R. Palsra,
Advocate for the respondent in both petitions.

**CMP(M) Nos.1031 & 1032 of 2026 in C.R.
No.198 of 2024.**

Let reply to these applications be filed within a
period of four weeks from today.

List on 7th August, 2026.

3rd July, 2026
(naveen)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**